
08/22/2017  Page 1 of 2 
CAM #17-0926 
 

 
                   CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE      
                   City Commission Agenda Memo #17-0926 
 REGULAR MEETING 
 
TO:  Honorable Mayor & Members  
  Fort Lauderdale City Commission 
 
FROM: Lee R. Feldman, ICMA-CM, City Manager 
 
DATE: August 22, 2017 
  
TITLE: Resolution Amending Agreement between Broward County and the City of 

Fort Lauderdale related to Annexation of Twin Lakes North 

 

 
Recommendation 
It is recommended that the City Commission adopt a Resolution amending an 
agreement between Broward County and the City of Fort Lauderdale related to 
Annexation of Twin Lakes North. The amendment to the agreement would allow the City 
until September 20, 2019, to complete the construction of roadway improvements. 
  
Background 
On November 18, 2005, the City of Fort Lauderdale and Broward County entered into 
an interlocal agreement, effective September 14, 2005, concerning the annexation of a 
portion on unincorporated Broward County, known as Twin Lakes North, into the City of 
Fort Lauderdale. As part of the agreement, the City was obligated to install sewer 
improvements within the neighborhood along with certain roadway improvements. To-
date, the sewer improvements have been completed. 
 
In order to best identify the roadway and transportation needs of the Twin Lakes North 
Neighborhood, the City worked with the neighbors to complete a Neighborhood Mobility 
Master Plan which identified solutions to key transportation challenges. The Plan has 
been adopted by the Association and they have identified their prioritized preliminary 
strategies. The $310,560 in capital funds from the Agreement will be used to design and 
construct those priorities over the next 12 months which includes West 10th Avenue and 
NW 15th Avenue to address traffic calming.  The elements will include four (4) entryway 
monuments, a total of seven pinch points between both streets, and a roundabout at 
NW 10th Avenue and NW 47th Street. 
 
Resource Impact 
There is no fiscal year impact associated with this item at this time. 
 
Strategic Connections: 
This item is a Press Play Fort Lauderdale Strategic Plan 2018 initiative, included within 
the Public Places Cylinder of Excellence, specifically advancing: 



08/22/2017  Page 2 of 2 
CAM #17-0926 
 

 

 Goal 3: Be a community that finds opportunities and leverages partnerships to 
create unique, inviting, and connected gathering places that highlight our 
beaches, waterways, urban areas, and parks. 

 
This item advances the Fast Forward Fort Lauderdale 2035 Vision Plan: We are 
Community.  
 

Attachments 
Exhibit 1 – Annexation Agreement of Twin Lakes North  
Exhibit 2 – Amended Annexation Agreement of Twin Lakes North 
Exhibit 3 – Resolution 
 
 
Prepared by: Ryan Henderson, City Manager’s Office 
 
Department Director: Lee R. Feldman, ICMA-CM, City Manager  
 

 


